

Change to questionnaires for select enteral nutrition services managed by BCN started June 28

On June 28, 2026, Blue Care Network made changes to questionnaires for some enteral nutrition services for BCN commercial and BCN Advantage members as follows:

Service	Questionnaire opens for	What changed
Enteral nutrition	BCN commercial	We reworded one question in the questionnaire.
Enteral nutrition – specialized formula	BCN Advantage	
Enteral nutrition – standardized formula	BCN Advantage	

Preview questionnaires and medical necessity criteria

For the above services, healthcare providers are prompted to complete questionnaires in the e-referral system. Refer to the [Preview questionnaires and medical necessity criteria](#) on the authorizations.bcbsm.com website for:

- Links to preview questionnaires that show the questions you'll need to answer in the e-referral system so you can prepare your answers ahead of time
- Information about how to access medical necessity criteria and the criteria source for each service

As a reminder, we use the pertinent medical necessity criteria and your answers to the questionnaires in the e-referral system when making utilization management determinations on your prior authorization requests.

[Subscribe](#) to Provider Alerts Weekly, a weekly email with a list of links to the previous week's provider alerts.